SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 2675/2024

EKTA VERMA & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BRIJESH KAKRA

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.228608/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 14-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv. Mrs. Rupali Samanta Ghosh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states at Bar that similar Transfer Petition (Civil) No.2653/2024 preferred by the petitioner-wife against the respondent-husband came up for hearing before a Bench where notice has been issued. He prays that the present Transfer Petition be tagged along with the same. Prayer accepted.

Let notice be issued to the respondent, returnable in four weeks.

Tag with Transfer Petition (Civil) No.2653/2024.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAVITA KWATRA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)